TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505109

SIGNMENT
;

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flagstar Bank		12/24/2018	FSB, A Federal Savings Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opes Wealth Management, LLC			
Street Address:	eet Address: 19330 Stevens Creek Blvd			
City:	Cupertino			
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95014			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5293733	O OPES ADVISORS
Registration Number:	5157186	OPESVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: agrubb@hdp.com Lisabeth H. Coakley **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17467-500019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
SIGNATURE:	/Lisabeth H. Coakley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Opes Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Opes Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Opes Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Flagstar Bank, FSB, a federal savings association ("**Assignor**"), in favor of Opes Wealth Management, LLC, a California limited liability company ("**Assignee**"), in connection with the transfer of certain assets of Assignor to Assignee pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor and Assignee, dated December 24, 2018 (as amended, the "**Agreement**").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee, among other assets, the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Appendix 1 ("Transferred Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, and on the terms and subject to conditions of the Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to all Transferred Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the Transferred Trademarks, including all associated trademark rights and service mark rights held by Assignor, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the Transferred Trademarks, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that Assignor has or may have for past or future infringements, dilution or other violations of such Transferred Trademarks, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery, and all royalties, fees, income and other payments and proceeds accrued on or after the Effective Date arising from the Transferred Trademarks, and to apply in any or all countries of the world for registration of the Transferred Trademarks. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to enter into this Assignment in connection with the transfer to Assignee of any Transferred Trademarks.

Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to receive or register trademarks or applications therefor, to record Assignee, its successor or assign as the owner of the Transferred Trademarks, and to issue all registrations for the foregoing, to be in the name of Assignee, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor (on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives) and Assignee shall each promptly take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates (with "Affiliates" being defined in the License Agreement between the parties concerning the Transferred Trademarks, dated December 31, 2018, to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including but not limited to execution and delivery of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the Assignee and the Assignee shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0304 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

Flagstar Bank, FS	3B
-------------------	----

By:______

Name: Andrew Ottaway

Title: Executive Vice President, President of Banking

Appendix 1

Transferred Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Class	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
O OPES ADVISORS	United States	36	August 29, 2015	U.S. Ser. No. 86/741,542	U.S. Reg. No. 5,293,733	September 26, 2017
OPESVIEW	United States	09	November 2, 2015	U.S. Ser. No. 86/807,314	U.S. Reg. No. 5,157,186	March 7, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 01/09/2019